MOTION: SECOND:	January 18 2022 Regular Meeting Res. No. 22-
RE: COMMEND - BILL LAKE FOR HIS FOUR DECADES OF SERVICE	Œ
ACTION:	
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Bill Lake is retiring after decades of service to the community; and	Prince William County
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Mr. Lake has spent the last forty-two (42) years in as a Prince William County employee; and	service to the public
WHEREAS, Mr. Lake started working in housing with the cour Social Services where he administered the Section 8 Rental Assistance Program Choice Voucher Program) and managing the State Rental Rehabilitation Program	am (now the Housing
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Mr. Lake has served as Director of the Housing an Development Office, which creates affordable housing opportunities and nei for low and moderate-income area residents, for the past six years; and	<del>-</del>
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Mr. Lake has overseen various improvements to t complete ADA Renovation of the Office of Housing located in the A.J. Ferlazzo implementing a major software upgrade for the Housing Choice Voucher Div Community Planning and Development Division of Housing; and	Building and
<b>WHEREAS,</b> Mr. Lake supervised the County's Neighborhood F Program, which has provided more than \$16,000,000 in loans, as well as the Program, which has provided \$19,900,000 in loans to date;	_
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> that the Prince William E Supervisors hereby commends Bill Lake for his far-reaching and numerous c his forty-two years of service to the community.	•
Votes: Ayes: Nays: Absent from Vote: Absent from Meeting:	
ATTEST:Clerk to the Board	